
The Willows Utility Company 
Company Full Certificated Name 

Do not abbreviate; include any Commission approved AKAIDBA!Fictitious Name, if applicable. 

WATER and/or SEWER ANNUAL REPORT 

SMALL COMPANY FILED 
(Fewer than 8,000 customers) SEP 15 .2016 

TO THE 
Missowi Pul;>lic 

Service Commission 
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

January 1 - December 31, 2015 

Please indicate which type of service the Company is certificated to provide by 
checking the appropriate box(es). (Check all that apply.) 

0 Water Service Provider 

0 Sewer Service Provider 

Please choose one of the following filing type options: 

@ Public Submission (NOT Highly confidential) 

0 Non-Public Submission (Highly Confidential 1 Filed Under Sea0 
For this filing to be considered Highly Confidential, additional 
submission of materials is required pursuant to Commission 
rule 4 CSR 240-3.335 and/or 4 CSR 240-3.640, Section 392.210, RSMo., 
and/or Section 393.140, RSMo. 

]~) 
Issue Date: 12/16 /2015 (To be used when filing under seal) 

Revised: 214116, 3116116, 5118116 



2 Company Name: 

For the calendar year of January 1 -December 31 ,, _2~0~1~5'-------­

The Willows Utility Company 
2a Parent Company Name: 

(if applicable) 

3 Company Mailing Address: 

4 Company Street Address: 

s Company Phone Number: 

6 Company E-mail Address: 

P.O Box 140099 Dallas, TX 75214 

800-590-1899 

skyler@communitiesinfo.com 

1 Name, title, address, phone number, and e-mail of person(s) to contact concerning infonnation contained in this 
report: 

" Paul Liechty 
NamefTitle Namenltfe 

7b P. 0. Box 140099 
Mailing Address Mailing Address 

" Street Address Street Address 
7d Dallas TX 75214 

City State Zip City State Zip 

" 800-590-1899 
Telephone Number Telephone Number 

7f sk~ler@communitiesinfo.com 
E-mail Address E-mail Address 

8 Provide the Total Company and gross intrastate Operating Revenues (i.e., Missouri Jurisdictional) 

for Calendar Year 2015 . 
( BOTH COLUMNS MUST BE COMPLETED) 

Water Revenues •• MO Jurisdictional - - Total Company 

9 Total Operating Revenues (From Pg. W-2, une 22; $ 24,533.69 $ 24,533.69 

10 Total Non-Tariffed Revenues (Pg. W-2, Une 25) $ -

11 TOTAL REVENUES (From Pg. w-2. line 26) $ 24,533.69 $ 24,533.69 

(Total MO Jurisdictional Revenue (Line 11 above) should match Statement of Revenue- MoPSC Assessment). 

Sewer Revenues •• MO Jurisdictional - •• Total Company 

12 Total Operating Revenues (From Pg. S-2. Line 22) $ 17,956.00 $ 17,956.00 

13 Total Non-Tariffed Revenues (From Pg. S-2, una 25) $ -

" TOTAL REVENUES (From Pg. S-2, une 26) $ 17,956.00 $ 17,956.00 

(Total MO Jurisdictional Revenue {Line 14 above) should match Statement of Revenue- MoPSC Assessment). 

Olndicates a link to or from another woli<.sheet within woli<.book 

ull'\dicates formula ceii(S) 

Page 1 
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(To be used when filing under seal.) 
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For the calendar year of January 1 -December 31, ,2o0e1'''-------
2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

' 
• 
• 
• 
' 
• 

• 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

CAPITAL STOCK ICOMMON AND PREFERRE.ID -

Total Number Par or Stated Total Number 
C.nentBook 

Class and Series of StOCk ........ va1 ... of 
Vol ... of 

(0) Aulhoriud ..., ..... Shares Issued 
Issued Shares 

of Stock 
(b) (o) (d) 

(e) 

Common 1,000 $1 1.000 • 1000 

• . 

• -
• . 

• . 

Total Value • 1,000 

SECURITY HOLDERS AND VOTING POWERS 

Report below the NAMES and ADDRESSES of the 10 stockholders who, at the end of the year, had the greatest voting powers in the respondent, 
AND STATE THE NUMBER OF VOTES each would have had a rght to cast on that dale. If any such holder held in trust. give the nature of the trust 
and the beneficial owner. Show also total votes of ALL securities with voting powers 

Names and Addresses Nunber of Votes 
(0) (b) 

Americna Dream Communities- Alpine Village LLC 
1,000 

Total Number of Votes Held by Above 1,000 

Total Number of Votes of All Securities with VOUng Rights 

Identify the principal or general officers of the company at the end of the year. Please include an additional shoot. If enough space is not 
provided on this page, to completely provide the requested Information. 

Title of General Offlcer(s) Name of Person Holding Office 

19 President David Hunt 

'" 
" 
" 
" 
N 

Dlndicates formula cell(s} 

{To 1:1a us9d when fflmg under s.>al.) 

Page 2 
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1 For the calendar year of January 1 - December 31, "2"0"1'-'5'----

2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

Describe MAJOR transactions occurring during the year which will have a effect on operations, such as rate 
changes, replacement of major equipment and other abnormal cash expenditures of $250 or more. (Dollar 
amounts to be recorded on Page W-5 and/or Page S-4, columns e and/or f.) 

'----------------------------------------------------------------
·---------------------------------------------------------
·---------------------------------------------------------
·---------------------------------------------------------
7 

·----------------------------------------------------------------
·---------------------------------------------------------

10======-======== 11======-========= 12====-====== 1'-----------------------------------------------------------------14======-========= "======--=-======== 16====--------===== 17====-====== 1·----------------------------------------------------------------

"======-========= 20======-======= 21======-======= 22===-------===== 23====-====== 24====-====== 25===-------===~ 
2s I 1~1 

Page 3 (To be used when filing under seal.) 



1 For the calendar year of January 1 - December 31, .::2:::0.:.15=--------

2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

NOTE: Please do not try to type over formulas, Totals will calculate automatically in this spreadsheet. 

3 

4 

5 

• 
7 

• 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

16 

19 

20 

21 

BALANCE SHEET 
WATER AND SEWER OPERATIONS 

ASSETS 

Account Description 
(a) 

water Plant In Service (From Pg. W-5) 

LESS: \IVater Depreciation Reserve (From Pg. W-5) 

Net water Plant in Service (Line 3M/NUS Line 4) (From Pg. W-5) 

Water Materials and Supplies 

Water Construction Work in Progress 

\/Vater Plant Held for Future Use 

\/Vater Plant Acquisition Adjustment 

Sewer Plant in Service (From Pg. S-4) 

LESS: Sewer Depreciation Reserve (From Pg. S-4) 

Net Sewer Plant in Service (Line 10MJNUS Line 11) (From Pg. S-4) 

Sewer Materials and Supplies 

Sewer Construction Work in Progress 

Sewer Plant Held for Future Use 

Sewer Plant Acquisition Adjustment 

Other Plant 

Cash 

Accounts Receivable (i.e., Amounts due from customers or other part1es.) 

other Assets 

Total Assets" 

- Amount 
(b) 

$ -

$ -
$ -

$ -

$ -
$ -

$ -

$ 1,000 

$ 1,000 

* Total Assets should balance with Total Equity and Liabilities on Page 5 (see instructions). 
Difference between Equity & Liabilities and Assets {from Pg. 5). 

D Indicates a link to another worksheet within workbook 

Olndicates formula cell(s) 

Page4 

1~1 
(To be used when filing under seal.) 
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1 For the calendar year of January 1 • December 31, ,2,0'-'1c:5c__ ______ _ 
2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

NOTE: Please do not fly to type over formulas. Totals will calculate automatically in this spreadsheet. 

BALANCE SHEET 
WATER AND SEWER OPERATIONS 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Account Description 
(a) 

~ Capital Stock (From Page 2) 3 

4 1 Retained Eamings 

; Long-Term Debt (banks, etc.- over 1 year) (From Pg. 9) 5 

; Short-Term Debt (banks, etc.-less than 1 year) (From Pg. 9) 6 

7 · Water Customer Deposits 

: Water Advances for Construction 8 

• ', Water Contributions In Aid of Construction (From Pg. 8, Line 16) 

1 

1 

,, 
2 

LESS: Water Amortization of Contributions In Aid of Construction 
(From Page 8, line 23) 

1 Net Water Contributions In Aid of Construction (i.e., Line 9 MINUS Line 10) 

2 Sewer Customer Deposits 

1 Sewer Advances for Construction 

' Sewer Contributions In Aid of Construction (From Pg. 8, Line 16) 
; 

LESS: Sewer Amortization of Contributions In Aid of Construction 
(From Page B, linfl 23) 

s Net Sewer Contributions In Aid of Construction (i.e., Line 14 MINUS Line 15) 

7 Deferred Taxes - lTC 

9 Deferred Taxes - Other 

~ Accounts Payable; (Amounts owed to other parties; other than debt listed above.) 

l Other Liabilities 

' Total Equity and Liabilities* 

Total Equity and Liabilities should balance with Total Assets on Pg. 4 (see Instructions). 
Difference between Equity & Liabilities and Assets (From Pg. 4}. 

Ellndicates a link to another worksheet within workbook 

Indicates formula cell(s) 

Page 5 

•• Amount 
(b) 

$ 1,000 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -
$ -
$ -

$ 1,000 

~ 

~ 

(To be used when filing under seal.) 
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3 

• 
• 
6 

' 
• 
• 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" .. 

\!J 
m 

EMPLOYEE PAYROLL INFORMATION 

INSTRUCTIONS: Please provide names, titles and salaries for all officers and employees with W·2's. Show total compensation paid 
to each during the year. Include all amounts including bonuses and other allowances. Enter "0" or none where applicable. Provide explanations 
where necessary. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

Contract Employees (i.e., 1099's or other outside parties) should not be listed on this page. (See page 7.) 

Payroll Charged To: 

Name and litle Total Utility VI/ate' Sewe' Capitalized 
(a) Compensation ..... , .. Expense Payroll 

(b) (c) (d) (ol 

Total $ • $ . $ . • 
' 

I 1~1 
(1li bi' used wh911 tmng uilder se8f] 

D Indicates formula cell(s) 

. 

" 

I 
~ 

I 
~ ' ~ • 
I r 
~ 
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• if 

I 
i 
a 
~ • , 
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3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

' 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

" 
19 

~ .. .... 

PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES 
(W-2 Emplovees should be listed on Page 6) 

INSTRUCTIONS: Report below all information concerning rate, management, construction, engineering, research, financial, valuation, legal, accounting, 
purchasing, advertising, labor relations, public relations, contract operators and contract labor, or other similar professional services or outside services other 
than employees rendered the respondent under written or verbal arrangements, for which total payments during the year to any corporation, partnership, 
individual or organization of any kind whatsoever. Attach additional worksheet pages if necessary. 

Amount of Pavments: 

Name of Recipient and Description of Service Water Sewer 

(a) Expensed Capitalized Expensed Capitalized 
(b) (c) (d) (e) 

EECS $ 6,647 $ 6,647 

Total $ 6,647 $ - $ 6,647 $ -
(Total to Pg. W-1) {Total to Pg. S-1) 

I 1~1 
I !Indicates formula cell(s) (To be used when filing under seal.) 
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For the calendar year of January 1 - December 31, 2015 
2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

~ONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 

INSTRUCTIONS: This account shall include donations or contributions in cash, services, or property for construction purposes. 
The records supporting the entries to this account shall be so kept that the utility can furnish information as to the purpose of each donation, the 
conditions, if any, upon which it was made, the amount of each donation. and the amount applicable to each utility department. The credits 
(deductions) to this account shall not be transferred to any other account without the approval of the Commission. 

(a) 

Balance at Beginning of Year (From last yean; report, Pg. 8) $ 

• PLUS: Add lions D.Jring the Year (Please provide a detailed explanation) 

' Total Additions $ 

I LESS: Deductions During the Year (P/eilse provide il detililed explilnation.) ' 

Retire and cap off service connection, but no connection fee money returned =no entry here 

Total Deductions $ 

Balance at End of Year $ 

AMORTIZATION OF CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
(P/eilse identify as Account Number 271A) 

17 PLEASE CHOOSE FROM THE DROP DOWN BOX WHICH METHOD THE UTIUTY UTIUZES FOR ITS RECORDS. 

UtstnDutton Metnoa 

(a) 

, Balance of Amortization at First of Year (not Total ofCIAC line 3) 

~ Total Contributions in Aid at End of Year (see above) 

,, ) Total Plant in Service at End of Year (From Pg. W-5 orS-4} 

' 1 Percentage Contributions to Plant 

' ! Total Depreciation Expense (From Pg_ W-5 or S-4) 

' 1 Total Amortization of Contributions (To Pg_ W-1. S-1) 

' 1 Balance at End of Year 

(a) 

' 5 Balance of Amortization at First of Year~ Total of C!AC Une 3) 

,, 1 Total Amortization of Contributions (To Pg. w-1. S-1) 

' Balance at End of Year 

Dlndicates a link to anotl1erworXsheet within wor'Kbook 

Dlndicates formula cell(s) 

OR 
d Method AnacntL ______ 

Page 8 

' 

Wale• Sewe• 
(b) (C) 

- $ 

$ 

- $ 

- ' 

- $ 

- $ 
(Total to Pg 5) (Total to Pg. 5) 

@] 

Waw Sewe• 
(b) (C) 

- ' 

(Total to Pg 5) (Thtal to Pg_ 5) 

-·· Sewe• 
(b) (C) 

(Total to Pg 5) (Total to Pg. 5) 

rn 
(To be used when filing undersea!) 

-
-

-

-

-
-

-



INTEREST EXPENSE. NOTES PAYABLE, BQNOS.....BANK LOANS AND OTHER DEBTS 

INSTRUCTIONS: Please report information for the current annual reporting year. List each separate item of Oebt Please identify the named borrower for each Oebt, if different from the company. Show principal amount to ~ 
wllich eacl1 interest rate applies Include all items on which interest was paid during the year Use additional worksheets if necessary i! 

-Sa~aoce oft.oail ii' lnlnat Paid • ' 
j_.. 

Frequency ,. at Year End • ~To: f "' T""l 
Type ofOebt Contact Information 0 

Payments 0 ~ 0. 

~I 
• Interest 

(I.e., Nol&s ol ~- tniUal ~'i (S- "'"' Short Term • -<0: 
Paid Loa• -·a oa ·~ Payable, Bonds, Each Lender eg 3~- - To~ De~ During 

BankU..ns, (Name, Addr7ess. A'"'""' 
,_ -· -· zo -· ..... , . , - (Less than 

~ Jl 
• ~~- ... Shareholder Loam, Phone No., Email) i (d) - (Over one year.) one year.) " Year 

utility Utility 
Am/late Loans, 9tc. ,., """"""· .. G (m) '"' ,,, 

"") 
., (I) 

~ (I) ,,, • , 
" • 
i 
0 • .. 

• n 
I • , 
• 

' 

' • • 

' ! 
1 • 
~ 

• ~ 

I 
" 

Total • . • . • . • . • . 
.... " .. ~-·- ,_ -- "'" ··--·-·· "" • I~ 

10 If the answer to column (f) is vanable, please explain the method used for the interest rate calculation below w~h corresponding line number from above. 

~ ':~~~~~~~:---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------IC:=:=:=:=:=:=~~==~~J:~~~~:----------" '\ I 1~1 D Indicates formula cell(s) (To be used when filmg INidotr sMI/_) 



1 For the calendar year of January 1 ·December 31, .;:2.:.01.:.5:._ _____ _ 

2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

WATER OPERATING REVENUES, EXPENSES AND STATISTICS 

Description 
(a) 

3 Total Revenues (From Pg. W-2) 

Operating Expenses 

4 Salaries & Wages (From Pg. 6) 

• Employee Pensions and Benefits 

• Purchased Water 

7 Plant Operations Expenses (From Pg. W-3, Une 12) 

• Billing Expenses 

9 Supplies and Expenses 

10 Transportation Expenses 

11 Rent Expense 

12 Insurance Expense 

13 Outside Services Employed (e.g, Legal, Accounting, etc.) (From Pg. 7) 

14 Regulatory Commission Expenses 

15 Uncollectible Expenses 

16 Depreciation Expense (From Pg. W-5, Line 49) 

17 Amoritization of Contributions in Aid of Construction (From Page 8) 

16 Amortization Expense 

19 Tax Expenses (e.g., Property, State. Federal. etc.) (From Pg. W-3, Lines 13-19) 

20 Interest Expense (From Pg. 9) 

21 Other Expenses 

22 Total Operating Expenses 

23 Net Income (Loss)- (A negative number indicated by ()represents a loss.) 

Dlndicates a link to another worksheet within workbook 

Dlndicates formula cell(s) 

Page W-1 

Amount 
(b) 

$ 24,534 

$ -

$ 26,553 

$ 6,647 

$ 2,000 

$ -

$ -

$ -
$ -

$ 35,210 

$ (10 676) 

1~1 
(To be used when filing under seal.) 



For the calendar year of January 1 • December 31, 2015 
2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

WATER OPERATING REVENUES. EXPENSES AND STATISTICS !Continued) 

(Please indicate if metered amounts are in cubic feet measurements.) 

No. of No. of 
Customers Gallons 

Description SOld 
(a) Beginning E"d (OOO's 

of Year of Year Dm""l 
(b) (o) (d) 

Unmetered Sales of Water 

' 1 Residential- Single Family )()()()( 

• Residential- Apartments )()()()( 

; Residential- Mobile Homes • 155 155 )()()()( 

• Commercial ' )()()()( 

· Other Sales to Public Authorities ' )()()()( 

' Othe• ' )()()()( 

' ' Total Unmetered Sales 155 155 

Metered Sales of Water 

1 518" Meter 30 30 1,392,068 

1 314" Meter 1 1 225,000 

2 1" Meter 

3 1 1/2" Meter 

' 2" Meter 

s Other 

' Total Metered Sales 31 31 1 817,088 

Tariffed Ope~ting Revenues 

7 Late Payment Fees 

s Returned Check Fees 

a Inspection Fees 

1 Reconnect Fees " 
' 1 Other Revenue 

' ' Total Operating Revenues (From Tariffed SetVioosi(Ta Pg 1, line 9) 

Non Tariffed Revenues 

' l Rent Income 

' 1 Other Income, (e.g .. from Merchandismg, Jobbing & Contract .VOrl<, elc 1 

,, 
' Total Non-Tariffed Revenues (To Pg 1. LJ/Jf! 101 

; Total Revenues* (To Pg 1, Une 11) " 
-Total Operating Revenues should match Statement of Revenue (MOPSC AH8SSment). 

Revenue 
Amoum 

(a) 

• 20,092 

s 20,002 

• 4.115 

• 327 

s ...... 

s 24,534 

s -
s 24,534J 

(TotiOimPg W.landPg 1) 

~ 

• Ellndicates a link to another worksheet within workbook 

Indicates formula cell(s) Page W-2 (To be used when filing under seal.) 



1 For the calendar year of January 1 -December 31, ..:2:::0.:.15::.._ _____ _ 
2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

WATER OPERATING REVENUES, EXPENSES AND STATISTICS (Continued} 

Description of Expenses 
(a) 

Plant Operations Expenses 

3 Repairs of Water Plant- Pump Repair 

4 Repairs of Water Plant - Well Repair 

5 Repairs of Water Plant- water Line Repair 

6 Repairs of water Plant- Equipment Repair 

7 Repairs of water Plant - Other 

8 Fuel or Power Purchases for Pumping (i.e., Electric Bills, etc.) 

9 Chemicals 

10 water Testing Expenses 

11 Other Plant Operations Expenses 

12 Total Plant Operations Expenses 

Tax Expenses 

13 Tax Expense - Property Taxes 

14 Tax Expense- Payroll Taxes 

15 Tax Expense- Franchise Taxes 

16 Tax Expense- Other Taxes 

17 Tax Expense- Federal Income Taxes 

18 Tax Expense- State Income Taxes 

19 Tax Expense- Investment Tax Credits 

20 Total Tax Expenses 

n Indicates a link to another worksheet within workbook 

Dlndicates formula cell(s) 

Page W-3 

Amount 
(b) 

I 

$ 6,6471 

$ 16,283 ! 

$ 1,000 

$ 2,633 

$ 26563 
(Total to Page W.1) 

$ -
(Total to Pg. W.1) 

1~1 
(To be used when filing under seal.) 
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PUMPING AND PURCHASED WATER STATISTICS 
(Omit OOO's in reporting number of gallons or cubic feet of water. Use additional sheets if necessary) -

l3A(.LONS ~ull!J'li!i 1111'0 $'(STEM 

Please indicate measurements given are in gallons or cubic feet by choosing from the dropdown box. ] Gallons 

SOURCE OF SUPPLY 
(Please name each source below in columns b-e 

SERVICE MONTHS (i.e., We/1#1, etc.) 

(Number of gallons pumped per l!!Q!!1l!.) Well#1 
(a) 

(b) (c) (d) (e) 

JANUARY 2,043,950 

FEBRUARY 1,856,233 

MARCH 3,611,330 

APRIL 1,426,200 

MAY 1,051,500 

JUNE 1,685,300 

JULY 3,648,200 

AUGUST NA 

SEPTEMBER NA 

OCTOBER NA 

NOVEMBER NA 

DECEMBER NA 

Totals for Year 15,322,713 0 0 0 

Maximum Quantity Supplied to the System in Any One Day: lApp• 50,000 I Minimum: I Appr. 25,000 I 
Range of Pressure in the Mains as Measured at the Highest Point on System: I unknown 

If VVater is Sold to Other Utilities for Resale, List Names, Addresses, Phone Numbers and Quantities Below: 

Name of Reseller Address Phone Number 

-

1~1. 
TOTAL OF ALL 

METHODS 
(b+c+d+e=f) 

<n 

2,043,960 

1,1168,233 

3,611,330 

1,428,200 

1,061,500 

1,666,300 

3,646,200 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

15,322,713 

Quantity 

Blndicates a link to another worksheet within workbook 
Indicates fonnula cell(s) 

I 1;1 
(To be used when filing under seal) 
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, Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

J Indicate your USOA Type of Class: B, C, or D. 

• 
' 
' 
, 
' 
• 
10 

11 

12 

13 

" 
15 

1S 

" 
1B 

1B 

" 
" , 
" 

WATER UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 

""" USOA ....... 
""""' No. Account~ ""'""'"' (A) """ .... B,CorD 

(C) (B) 

lnlllf19./ble Plant 

Organization 301 

Franchise and Consents "' 
Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 3" 

Source of Su~mll" Plant 

Land and Land Rights 310 

Structures and Improvements 3H 

Collect1ng & Impounding Reservoino "' 
Lake, River, and Other Intakes "3 

Wells and Springs 31< 

lnfiHration Gallenes and Tunnels m 

Supply Mains 316 

Other Water Source Plant 3H 

Pumping Planj 

L;md and Land Rights 3>0 

Structures and Improvements "' 
Boiler Plant Equtpment "' 
Other Power Production Equipment "' 
Submersib~ Electric Pump<ng 325.1 

High Service or Booster Pumps 325.2 

Diesel Pumping Equipment "' 
Hydraulic Pumping Equipment "' 
Other Pumping Equipment "' 

-.. 
"""' .. y.., 

(D) 

For catelldar year of January 1 -December 31, 201"5'-----

DEPRECIATION EXPEf<,ISES AND RESERVE· WATER UTILITY PLANT 

'"*""' "''"' ..... ·- """' ...... ..... ...... 
"""""" """"" ...... .. ,. Am ... """"'""" ....... ....... a! END 

(F) (G) - -(E) dY• Beginning -% J'(C<H)/2 <>fY"' 
(C><><) dV... (J) 1"1 0-E.f..a-.K} 

Ratnment of Pfoperty 
(H) (I) (l) 

0 a 
0 a 

0 a 
a 
a 

a a 
a 0 

a a 
a 
0 

a 
0 a 

a 
a 0 

a a 
a a 

a 
a 

Page W-5, Page 1 of 3 

W&ter Tre§Went Pl•nt 

24 I Land and Land Rights 

25 I Structures and Improvements 

26 !Water Treatment Equipment 

330 

I I I I I I ~ I I I ~ 331 

33, 



' Company Nilrne: The Willows Utility Company 

3 Indicate your USOA Type of Class: B, C, or D. 

WATER U IlLli! PLANT IN 5ERVIGt: 

" 
" 
29 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" " 

" 
" 
39 .. 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" ... 
,. 
... 

Account Descriptioo 
(A) 

Transmiu/on & Distribution Pi1111t 

Land and Land R1ghts 

Structures and Improvements 

Distribution Reservoirs & Stan¢ipes 

Transmission & Distribution Mains 

Fire Mains 

Services 

Meters 

Meter Installations 

Hydrants 

Other Transmission & 
Distnbuton Plant 

Genel'ill Pl(!_nt ·(Class B&C are Same) 

Land and Land Rights 

Structures and Improvements 

Office Furniture and Equipment 

Office Computer & 
Electronic Equipment 

Transportation Equipment 

Other General Equipment 

Stores Equipment 

Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 

Laboratory Equipment 

Power-oi)Brated Equipment 

Communication Equipment 

Miscellaneous Equipment 

" ! Other Tangible Property 

so l Total ~er utility Plant In Service 

-USOA ....... 
""'""' No. Beginnilg of 

""" v .. B,CcrD 
(B) (C) 

'" 
"' 
"' 
"'' 
"' 
'" 
"' 
'" 
"'' 
"'' 

B&C 0 

"' '" 
'" '" 
'" "' 

391 1 37:2.1 

"' "' 
0000 "' 
"' "00' 

"' none 

'" none 

395 none 

'" none 

"' none 

"' none 

T""o 0 

...... 
"""' .. v .. 

(D) 

For calendar yearol January 1 -December 31, 2015 

DEPREGIATION EXPEN5E5 AND B,ESERVE- WAl t:K U IILITY PLANl 

"""""" """" ...... """' ...... """' """" "'""' - "'"" ..... ... """' -...... at END ....,. 
If) (G) - --(E) ofY"' Begiming ""'% J"(C+H)/2 

orv .. 
I""" I orv .. {1-f..f-+G-tK) 

(H) (1) I~ (K) 
~I 

Reliremllllt of Property 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 

0 0 

0 

0 

0 0 

0 

0 

0 0 
---

paqe W-5. Paae 2 ol3 

0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 0 



For calendar year of January 1 - December 31, 2015,_ __ _ 

2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

3 Indicate your USOA Type of Class: B, C, or D. 

WATER UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE DEPRECIAllON EXPENSES_~SERVE -WATER UllLITY PLANT 

USOA 

Aooount Oesaiptlon """"""'· ""' (A) B,C«D 

nlndicates a link to another worksheet within workbook 

tjtnd•cales formula cell(s) 

(B) 

""" 
... Coot 

Cootd -- d- """' """"'" During ........ """ Balance at End _..,d ...... ...... (f) (G) .v .. y,., (E) 

(C) 
(D) (C<IJ.E) 

(H) 
Reliremlnt of Property 

(Total to Pages 4 & 9) I (Total to Pg.8) 

* All entnes 1ncluded in Columns "E", "F" and "G" should be supported by records that Identify the property retired aod the cost of removal or salvage in detaiL 

Annual Depreciation Expense should be calculated based upon actual in-service and retirement dale(s) of new equipment and retirements during the period. 

** The depreciation expense formula provided is only an ~pro~imation assum1rg all activity for the year or:currad mid year. 

.....,.. 
Balance at """" -Oeprecialioo -Begiooing ""% J*(C-+H)I2 

'"'"' I~ (K) 
(I) 

(Total to Pg. 8 & Pg. W-1) 

I 1~1 
(to De useo 'llllen filing uMer seal.) 

NOTE: AI anlries should be suppofted by I"IICQfds that idlnlify the property being addBd or nllinMI, tis localion, lllld Its Qliglnal COllin a muclllMtall• ..-onably poellble. 
If adjUIIments.-e included in Columt'lll "E", "F" andlor"G", use addiiiOnal al"ll!fM.. 

IWhen we puruhsed this entity there was 110 basis for any or the plant or equlpnient. 

Page W-5, Page 3 of 3 

............. 
otEND 
ofY.,. 

(1.£-F+G-+1<} 
~I 

(Tolal to Pg. 4) 



2 

3 

• 

5 

• 
7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

:i • 
~ 
~ 
~ 

For the calendar year of January 1 - December 31, "2::0C-'1::5 ____ _ 
Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

PUMP INFORMATION 

Type of Pump Date of Last Date of Last 
(i.e., High Service, WeH, Date Motor Pump 

Pump Manufacturer Standby, etc.) Capacity Installed Replacement Replacement 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (ij 

Made by ABS - Submersible Centerfical 200,000 Day 6/1/14 

I 1~1 
(To be used when filing under seal.) 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

• 
7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

i 
~ 
~ 
!2 

For the calendar year of January 1 -December 31, .::2:::0.;.15=---------
Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

WELL INFORMATION 

Well IDfll Location Well lOIII Location Well lOIII Location WeiiiO#I Location 

Description of Wells Well#1 
r ooq .v u~ nlgnway oou 

(a) Republic, MO 

(b) (c) (d) (e) 

Year Constructed 1966 

Type of Construction 

Type and Depth of Casing Steel 

Depth and Diameter of Well 1 ,800'- 8' Casting 

Yield of Well in Gallons per day 175,000/Day 

Chemicals 

Type- Continual Liquid 

Annual Cost- Appr. $12,000 

Unknown - Prior years stock 
Annual Quantity- used 

I 1~1 
(To be used when filing under seal.} 



~ 

METERS AND METER SETTINGS 

Total Total 

Customer Class Meter at Number 

(a) 
Size Beginning of 
(b) of Year Additions 

(C) (d) 

1 _Besid~ntial: ' 
• ' 5/8" 155 

' ' 3/4" 1 

' • 5/8" 30 

• Other Customers: ' 
• ' 
' • 
~ Total in Use by Customers 186 0 

1 NQ1 Lf1..J.J..se.: (i.e .. Inventory) 

' 
' 
• Total Meters 186 0 ----- -- ---

STORAGE FACILITIES 

Type of Storage 
(i.e., Pneumatic, Ground, Standpipes, Elsvatsd Tanks, etc.) 

(a) 

t5iSieeiTankAppr. 70' High 

" 
" 

~ 18 

Total 
Number 

Removed or 
Disconnected 

(e) 

--

Construction 
Material 

(b) 

0 

0 

Total ! 

at 
End of Year 

(~ 

155 

1 

30 

0 

0 

186 

0 

0 

186 

Last Date Painted 
If Applicable 

(indicate interior 
or exterior) 

(c) 

Capacity 
(d) 

~ 19 

~----------------~--~~==~~ 
Dlndicates formula cell(s) I I~ I 

\10"" o""" •men filing under seal.) 

" . 
~ 
~ 
f 
" • 
~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 

• ~ 

I 
l 
a • 
~ 
' 

I 
~ 
~ 

I~ 



WAT.ER MAINS {measJmYnent in feet) -- ---- ----- -----

Kind of Pipe Diameter Total at Total Additions 
(I.e., Csst Iron, Galvanized, 11011, PVC, etc.) of Beginning of During the Year 

(o) P!>e Year (d) 
(b) (c) 

' Plastic 4' 12,000 

• 
' 
' 
' 
' 
• 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" Total Mains 12,000 0 

SERVICE CONNECTIONS AVAILABLE FOR USE (from Main to Prol}.ertv Line! 

Size and Type of Material Total No. at Total No. Total No. 
(i.e., lmn, Copper. PVC, etc.) Beginning o 

of Additions Retired 
(o) Year 

(c) 
or Abandoned 

(b) (d) 

!.n__!,!se_: 

" Water I PVC and Copper 12,000 

" 
" 
" For Future Use: 

" 
" 
" ;,p 22 

'5I 
~ " .. c:::::::J 

Total of All Services 12,000 0 0 

Indicates formula cell(s) 

Total Removed Total at 
or Abandoned 

End of Year 
During the Year 

(~ (e) 

12,000 

0 

0 

' 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 12,000 

Total No. at 
End of Year 

(o) 

12,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

12,000 

I 1~1 
(To be used when ftllng under seaL) 
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1 For the calendar year of January 1 - December 31, "2::0c:1:;5 ________ _ 
2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

SEWER O~ERATING REVENUES, EXPENSES AND STATISTICS 

Description 
(a) 

3 Total Revenues (From Page S-2) 

Operating Expenses 

4 Salaries & Wages (From Pg. 6) 

• Employee Pensions and Benefits 

• Purchased Water 

7 Plant Operations Expenses (From Pg. S-3) 

• Billing Expenses 

9 Supplies and Expenses 

10 Transportation Expenses 

11 Rent Expense 

12 Insurance Expense 

13 Outside Services Employed (e.g., Legal, Accounting, etc.) (From Pg. 7) 

14 Regulatory Commission Expenses 

15 Depreciation Expense (From Pg. 8-4) 

16 Amoritization of Contributions in Aid of Construction (From Pg. B) 

17 Amortization Expense 

16 Tax Expenses (From Pg. 8-3) 

19 Interest Expense (From Pg. 9) 

20 Other Expenses 

21 Total Operating Expenses 

22 Net Income (Loss)- (A negative number indicated by ()represents a loss.) 

a Indicates a link to another worksheet within workbook 

Indicates formula cell(s) 

Page S-1 

Amount 

(b) 

$ 17,956 

$ 

$ 14,927 

$ 6,647 

$ 2,000 

$ -
$ -

$ 

$ 

$ 23,574 

$ (5,618) 

]~! 
(To be used when filing under seal) 



1 For the calendar year of January 1 - December 31, ~2~0~1c:5~---
2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

SEWER OPERATING REVENUES, EXPENSES AND STATISTICS (Continued) 
(Please indicate if metered amounts are in cubic feet measurements.) 

No. of Customers No. of 

Description of Revenues Beginning 
Gallons Sold 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(a) 

Flat Rate Sales 

Residential - Single Family 

Residential - Apartments 

Residential - Mobile Homes 

Commercial 

Other Sales to Public Authorities 

Other 

Total Unmetered Sales 

Metered Sales Based on Gallon Usage 

o Residential - Single Family 

1 Residential - Apartments 

2: Residential - Mobile Homes 

3 Commercial 

4 Other Sales to Public Authorities 

s Other 

1 6 Total Metered Sales 

Taciffed Qn_erati!J9. Revenues 

7 Late Payment Fees 

B Returned Check Fees 

9 Inspection Fees 

o Reconnect Fees 

1 Other Revenue 

End of Year (OOO's 
of Year 

(c) Omitted) 
(b) (d) 

3 3 )()()()( 

)()()()( 

182 182 )()()()( 

1 1 )()()()( 

)()()()( 

)()()()( 

186 186 )()()()( 

0 0 0 

2 

2 

2: 1 Total Operating Revenues (From TariffedServices)(ToPg. 1, Line 12) 

Non-Tariffed Revenues 

3 Rent Income 

4 Other Income (e.g., from Merchandising, Jobing & Contract Work, etc.) 

2 

24 

2 

2 

5 Total Non-Tariffed Revenues (ToPg. 1, Line 73) 

6 Total Revenues* (To Pg. 1, Line 14) 

*Total Revenues should match Statement of Revenue (MOPSCA.ssessment). 

Revenue 
Amount 

(e) 

$ 100 

$ 17,756 

$ 100 

s 17,956 

s -

$ 17,956 

$ -
$ 17,956 
(TotalstoPg. 1,Pg.3-1) 

l~f D Indicates a link to another worksheet within workbook 

Otndicates formula cell(s) 

(To be used wllen filing under seal.} 

Page S-2 



For the calendar year of January 1 ~ December 31, .::2:::0.;.15=--------
2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

SEWER OPERATING REVENUES. EXPENSES AND STATISTICS CContinuedJ 

Plant Operations Expenses 

3 1 Contracted Maintenance Expenses 

4 !Repairs of Sewer Plant. Pump Repair 

s I Repairs of Sewer Plant ~Treatment Repair 

Description 
(a) 

& !Repairs of Sewer Plant~ Collecting Sewers and Manhole Repair 

7 !Repairs of Sewer Plant. Equipment Repair 

a 1 Repairs of Sewer Plant ~ Other 

9 ]Utility Bills 

10 I Chemicals 

11Siudge Hauling Expenses 

121 Effluent Testing Expenses 

13]0ther Plant Operations Expenses 

141TotaJ Plant Operations Expenses 

Tax Expenses 

15ITax Expense~ Property Taxes 

1&1Tax Expense~ Payroll Taxes 

171Tax Expense~ Franchise Taxes 

afT ax Expense- Other Taxes 

191Tax Expense- Federal Income Taxes 

20 I Tax Expense~ State Income Taxes 

211Tax Expense· Investment Tax Credits 

221Total Tax Expenses 

Dlndicates formula cell(s) 

Page 5~3 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount 
(b) 

8,280 

1,250 

750 

6,647 

16,927 
(Total to Pg. S~1) 

(Total to Pg. S~1) 

1~1 
(To be used when filing under seal.) 



For calendar year of January 1 - December 31, ~'~"~''-----

' Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

3 Indicate your USDA Type of Clan: B, Cor D. 

SEWER UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE DEPRECIATION EXPENSES AND RESERVE ·SEWER UTILITY PLANT 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" ., 

Account Description 
(A) 

Office Computer & Electronic Equipment 

Transportation Equipment 

Other Gene~<~l Equipment 

Stores Equipment 

Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 

Laboratory Equipment 

Power-operated Equipment 

Communica~on Equipment 

Miscellaneous Equipment 

Total Sewer U~lity Plant In Service 

USOA Plant 
Account No. Ba~ceat 

aass: Beginnklg 
B,CorD of Year 

(B) (C) 

391.1 391-1 

"' "' 
none '" 
'" none 

"' none 

'" none 

"" none 

'" none 

"" 0000 

Tot. II 0 

Book Cost 
Addmons ofPianl ""''' Salvage "'"' During ,.,..,. Removal' Credit" ""'re 

•• (E) I~ (G) at End ,_ of Year 
(C..o-E) (D) Retirement of Property (H) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 

(Total to Pages 4 & 8) (Total to Pg 6) 

Otndicales a link to anolherworks1lee1 w~hln workbook 

Dlndicates formula cell(s) 
All enlries included 1n Columns "E", "F" and "G" should be supjX>rted by records thai identify the property retired and the cost of removal or salvage in detail. 

Annual Depreciation E><pense should be calculated based upon actual in-service and retiremenl da\e(s) of new equipment and retirements during the period. 

The depreciation expense formula provided is only an approximation assuming all acliVI\y for the year occurred mid yt~ar. 

"'~"' Balance 

• Annual 
Depreciation 

Beginning Depreciation -.. -of Year Rate% 
J'{C<H)/2 

(I) (J) 
(K) 

0 

(Total to Pg. 8 & Pg. S-1) 

1 <u = u=u ..,,.,,filing under seal-) 

-.. Balance 
at END 
of Year 

(1-E-F-tG+K] 

~I 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

[TotaltoPg.4) 

• • 

NOTE: fJd enlrles should be supported by I'8CO!dlllhat Identify the property baing added or ralftd, Its IO(:rion, and lbi original oost In as mud! delail as 1'81111011.11bly possible. If adjustments an~ Included In Columns "E", "F" an~Of 
G", u.a acklllonet sheets. 

See to11111erM on W-5 

Page S-4, Page 2 of 2 



' Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

3 lndlelltu your USDA Type of Class: B, cor D. 

SEWER UT!!,.,ITY PLANT IN SERVICE 

• 
' • 

' • 

' 
'" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
"' 
" 
" " 

" 
" " 
" 
" 
" 

Accoont Description 
IN 

Intangible Plant 

Organization 

Franchise and Consents 

Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 

Land & StructurN 

Land and Land Rights 

Structures and Improvements 

Collection Plaf!! 

Land and Land Rights 

Structures and Improvements 

Collection Sewer - Force 

Collectioo Sewer - Gravity 

Other Collection Plant Fadlities 

Services to Customers 

Flow Measuring Devices 

Pumping Plant 

Land and Land Rights 

Structures and Improvements 

Receiving Wens and Pump Pits 

Other Pumping Equipment 

Treatmomt & Disposal 

Land and Land Rights 

Structures and Improvements 

Oxidation Lagoon 

Treatment & Disposal Equipment 

Sewer Collection (Septic) Tanks 

Plant Sewer 

Outfall Sewer Lines 

Other Trealm&nt & Disposal Plant Equipment 

GllllKI/11/ PlaiJt 

Land and Land Rights 

Structures and Improvements 

30 Office Furniture and Equipment 

USOA Plant Additions 
Account No. Balance at During Class: Beginning ,. 
B,CorD •v~ Year 

(B) (C) (D) 

"" '"' 
"' 

,, 
"" "" 

none '" none "' 
"' none 

"' none 

352.1 352.1 

"" 352.2 

"' "' 
"" "" 
"' "' 
'" none 

"' none 0 

"' "' 0 

'"' "' 0 

"0 none 0 

"' none 0 

none "' 0 

'" "' 0 

372.1 373.1 0 

'" "" 0 

"' "' 0 

"' "" 0 

3891 none 
390 none 

391 391 

0 

0 

For calendar year of January 1 -December 31, ''"'"'~•---

DEPRECIATION EXPENSES AND RESERVE ., SEWER UTILITY PLANT 

Boo~ Cost .. ~~ 
of Plant Cost of "''"' '"'' Balance -... 
Relired' Removal' CredH' Balaooe ,, Annual 

Depreciation 
Balance 

(E) (F) (G) at Eod Beginning Depreciation 
Expense" at END 

of Year of Year -· J'(C+H)J2 "'"" (C<O<) (I) (J) 
(K) 

(~E-F-t<>+K) 
Retirement of Property (H) (l) 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

I •I I 0 

I I ol I 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Pag& S-4, Pag& 1 of 2 

0 0 

0 0 0 

0 

0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 



For the calendar year of January 1 -December 31, ;2"0"1''----

2 Company Name: The Willows Utility Company 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

3 Type of Treatment FaCilities- Please describe (e.g., lagoon, mechanical or sand filter) and list all that apply_ 

!Active Sludge with Polishing Filters 

4 What is the designed capaCity of eadl treatment faCility? 

100,000 per day 

s What percent of designed capaCity of each faCility is currently being utilized? 
50% 

6 Did the company pump and haul the sludge? r. Y r"" N If not, provide the hauling provider information in the Sludge section below. 

7 What is the ultimate disposal of waste solids (e.g. land application, disposal at qualified facility, etc)? 

Sludge Hauler takes it to Springfield MO SW Plant 

8 List any equipment failure{s) that occurred during the year. Please list when failure{s) occurred and bliefly describe them and any corrective 
measure(s) taken specifically major item(s), (i.e., problem(s) fixed was/were $250 or above as listed on page 3). Denote "NIA", if applicable. 

!Blower motor, electrical panel, 

COLLECTING SEWERS ~ easurement In foot) m 

Total No. Total No. 

Kind of Pipe Diameter 
Total No. at of Removed or Total No. 
Beginning of Additions Abandoned .. (i.e. Castlmn. VCP, PVC. etc.) of Pipe Yoa< During the Owing the End of Year 

(0) (b) 
(o) Year y.,, (n 

(d) (e) 

• Force: 0 

10 10,850 appr of transite pipe to lndl 10,850 0 0 10,850 

11 Gravity: 0 

" 0 

" 0 

LIFT STATIONS 

Pumps: Name, SiZe, Type Location H.P. GPM TDH 

4 ABS Centrifical Station Treatment Plant Lot 132 galtmin 

• 
• 
' 
• 
• 

SLUDGE 
(If you have more than fwe (5) hauls during the year only list the total annual amount) 

No. of Total Cost 
Name of 

Hauling Company's Faeilityllocation Date of Haul Gallons 
Rates Per of Removal 

Hauling Co. 
Hauled 

Gallon ung~~ 

' ' 

' ' 
' ' 

Total Cost $ -
Dlnd•cates a formula cell • 

Page S-5 (To be used when fil1ng under seal.) 



For the calendar year January 1 -December 31, 2015 

Company Name The Willows Utility Company 

VERIFICATION 

The foregoing report must be verified by the Oath of the President, Treasurer, General Manager or Receiver of the 
Company. The Oath required may be taken before any person authorized to administer an oath (Notary Public) by 
the laws of the State in which the same is taken. 

OATH 

State Of :&as } 
} ss: 

County Of ili\~'2 } 

Paul Liechty makes oath and says that 
Name of Affiant (Company OfficiaVRepresentative) 

slhe is Vice - President 

Official Title of the Affiant (Company Official/Representative) 

of Willows Utility Co 

Exact Legal Title or Name of the Respondent (Gerflficated Company Name) 

and is located at PQ_ Box 140099 Dallas, tX 75214 
Address and Telephone Number of the Affiant (Company OffJCiai!Reprasentativa) 

that slhe has examined the foregoing report; that to the best of his or her knowledge, information, and belief, all 
statements of fact contained in the said report are true and the said report is a correct statement of the business 
and affairs of the above-named respondent 

rrom January 1 
' 2015 , 1o and including December31 2015 

Month/Day Yu• Month/Day Year 

Signature of Affiant (Company Official/Representative) 
(If electronic signatures are used, you mustuse "Is/' before lh6 name.) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County above named, 

this i£#:h- dayof ~~[ QQI!o 
Jaq My Commission expires: :'i.21\i 9H 

~~ / ~~·~._,, STEPHANIE PAlOMO 
{2:~1--\ Notary Public, State of Texas -/) / ~-;,:.. 'ji My Commission Expires 
·..z::,·o;·;~+ June 29, 2019 J/ £,./ Signatu ry Public "'" 

(If electronic signatures are .. ~:00. you mu5tuse "lsi" before the name.) 

Missouri Revised Statutes§ 392.210 or §393.140 

See the Instructions for more infonnation to complete this page. 



'KYU<R 
800!>901899 
SANDIACOMMUNffil!S ONI'., l.11l. 
3334 TOWN EAST BLVD 
MI!SQUITE TX 7!>150 

1 LBS 

SHIP TO: 
MISSOURl PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DATACENTER 
200 MADISON ST. SUITE 100 
JEFFERSON CITY MO 65101-3254 

1 OF 1 

MO 6510-01 

1111111111111111111111111111 

UPS NEXT DAY AIR 
TRACKING #: lZ RYO 632 01 9545 8605 1 

BIU.JNG: P/P 

UIS 18.5.39. WN!1<Y50 78.0/o. 07aOI6 
• 1.. 


